
Communiqué no. 2922-26 October 2025

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes
Semifinals  /  Demi-finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sun 26 Oct 2025 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name NAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.853

73.074

9.553

75.369

1 121 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner Q

2 69 HOFFMAN Leigh AUS +0.271 +0.103

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.662

74.519

9.812

73.380

1 168 LAVREYSEN Harrie NED Winner Winner Q

2 182 PAUL Nicholas TTO +0.511 +0.355

Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

Q Qualified
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