



## **2025 TRACK WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

**SANTIAGO CHILE** 



22-26 October 2025 Communiqué no. 29

## Men's Sprint / Vitesse hommes Semifinals / Demi-finales Results / Résultats

Sun 26 Oct 2025 - Race distance: 3 laps

	Rank	Race Number	Name	NAT	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
Heat 1				200m Time: Average Speed km/h:	9.853 73.074	9.553 75.369	
	1	121	RICHARDSON Matthew	GBR	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	69	HOFFMAN Leigh	AUS	+0.271	+0.103	
				200m Time:	9.662	9.812	
Heat 2				Average Speed km/h:	74.519	73.380	
	1	168	LAVREYSEN Harrie	NED	Winner	Winner	Q
	2	182	PAUL Nicholas	TTO	+0.511	+0.355	

## Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

Q Qualified

www.tissotwatches.com

Report Created SUN 26 OCT 2025 11:42

Timing and Results provided by TISSOT

Page 1/1

RIGHT HOLDER

OFFICIAL PARTNERS





T +

**TISSOT** 

SHIMANO

**Santini**